

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3574/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2021 in CRLP No. 5379/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

KAMAT YATRINIWAS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-11-2023 This petition was called on
in Mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mentioned by Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR
Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of January, 2024 before an appropriate
Bench.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR