

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3574/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2021 in CRLP No. 5379/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

KAMAT YATRINIWAS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 202063/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 59408/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 59407/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Pariksha, Adv.

Mr. D.p. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 20-2-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)

COURT MASTER (NSH)